Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Palent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	<b>* * *</b> *
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Anthony HOOLEY; Paul Thomas TROUGHTON;	Name: _1Limtied
Angus Gavin GOUDIE, Mark George EASTON,	Internal Address:
Irving Alexander BIENEK, James DAVIES,	Internal Address.
Damon Thomas RYAN, Paul Raymond WINDLE  Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes VNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ AssignmentMerger	Street Address: St. John's Innovation Centre,
Security Agreement Change of Name	Cowley Road
Other	
Tol. 10 2002	City: Cambridge State: Zip: CB4 0WS
July 10 2003, september 25, 2003,	,
Execution Date: September 30, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔽 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/471,451	B. Patent No.(s)
A. I dione, (pproduoti 145.(b)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name:Gerry J. Elman	<u> </u>
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
D.O. Pay 200	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 209	05-0845
City: Swarthmore State: PA Zip: 19081-0209	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
o, organical or	) (4
	me al II
Gerry J. Elman	March 23, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 USA

J A Kemp Ref. N.82053C

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors)

- Anthony HOOLEY a citizen of the United Kingdom of: 79 De Freville Avenue Cambridge CB4 1HP the United Kingdom
- Paul Thomas TROUGHTON a citizen of the United Kingdom of: 71 Gwydir Street Cambridge CB1 2LG the United Kingdom
- Angus Gavin GOUDIE a cittzen of the United Kingdom of: **(3)** 2 Canterbury Close Cambridge CB4 3QQ the United Kingdom
- Mark George EASTON a citizen of the United Kingdom of: (4)70 Ditton Walk Cambridge CB5 8QE the United Kingdom 9 CHESTNUTGROVE CB4 18E
- Irving Alexander BIENEK a citizen of the United Kingdom of: 26 Badminton Close Cambridge CB43NW the United Kingdom 2 Perchason Chose, IMPINGTON, CAMBS CB9YX
- James DAVIES a citizen of the United Kingdom of: (6)73 Eden Street Cambridge CB1 IEL the United Kingdom
- Damon Thomas RYAN a citizen of the United Kingdom of: (7) 41 Maitland Avenue Cambridge CB4 1TA the United Kingdom 3 Clegg St. Warkington Citestine WAZ 7AT
  Paul Raymond WINDLE a citizen of the United Kingdom of:
- 10 Blacklands Close Saffron Walden Essex CB11 4BX the United Kingdom

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

(Assignee)

1... Limited British body corporate

(Address)

(6) of

(5)

St John's Innovation Centre Cowley Road Cambridge CB4 0WS United Kingdom

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent

(Other Countries)

(Title)

which may granted therefor, known as (8) METHOD AND APPARATUS TO CREATE A SOUND FIELD (Case No) ONE 1.006

for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed

or has already filed in

(10) U.S. appln Serial Number 1 0 / 471 , 451 filed on 12 September 2003

(11) The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United

States patent to the Assignee.

3) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Communication of Patents to issue any and all Letters patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

4) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Elman Technology Law PC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary to desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for

recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) prosite the undersigned signature(s).

ے Şignature of Inventor ہے

2003 Signature of Inventor +

PATENT REEL: 014454 FRAME: 0115

Date 125 9/200) Signature of Inventor 11	acrele (3) =
	_(4);
Date 15-9-03   Signature of Inventor M. E.	1. 1.
Date 7/10/03 Signature of Inventor	March Colf
Date 25/09/2003 Signature of Inventor James	Musel (6)x
Date 30/09/2003 Signature of Inventor	mon I man (1)+ (7)
Date 25/09/2003 Signature of Inventor	(8)4
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Witnessed by	
Witness	Date
no sta	Date

PATENT REEL: 014454 FRAME: 0116